
2026 North Central University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-6   Home: 1-1   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 1-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (50), Opp (70)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Guzman (1), Taylor (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (30-36), Alvarado (8-10), Collazo (7-8), Hostetler (4-5), Patty
(3-3), Wesley (2-3), Bowlan (1-1), Chastain (1-2), Demel (1-1), Mersereau (1-1), Smith (1-1), Yohan Dixon (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Alvarado, Aaron .417 6-4 12 1 5 1 0 0 3 6 .500 4 0 3 0 .563 0 0 0-0 22 5 1 .964
12 Meckler, Jack .348 8-8 23 4 8 6 0 0 5 14 .609 2 2 5 0 .429 1 0 1-1 9 0 0 1.000
24 Rodriguez, Juan .346 8-8 26 6 9 1 0 2 5 16 .615 2 0 3 0 .393 0 0 0-1 18 0 0 1.000
8 Wesley, Darrion .286 6-6 14 1 4 1 1 0 2 7 .500 0 0 5 0 .286 0 0 0-0 15 2 0 1.000
5 Barajas, Anthony .263 7-6 19 4 5 0 0 0 1 5 .263 3 0 6 1 .364 0 1 0-0 10 14 0 1.000

33
Terron De Jesus,
Abiram .200 7-7 20 4 4 2 0 1 6 9 .450 4 0 2 0 .320 1 0 0-0 12 2 0 1.000

23 Barson, Dawson .192 8-8 26 4 5 2 0 0 1 7 .269 3 0 2 1 .267 1 0 0-0 14 11 1 .962
7 Patty, John .500 4-2 6 1 3 1 0 0 0 4 .667 2 0 0 0 .625 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
9 Garcia, Jacob .400 3-2 5 1 2 2 0 0 0 4 .800 0 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
19 Chastain, Colten .333 3-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
10 Guzman, Orlando .222 4-4 9 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .222 2 1 2 0 .417 0 0 0-1 2 6 0 1.000
15 Coleman, Keo .182 5-4 11 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .182 3 1 7 0 .400 0 0 3-3 12 0 0 1.000
13 Collazo, Isaiah .143 4-4 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 1 1 5 0 .333 0 0 0-0 21 3 1 .960
11 Villano, Luca .125 5-3 8 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 1 2 0 .222 0 0 0-0 4 4 3 .727
2 Taylor, Nolan .125 5-3 8 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .125 1 0 6 0 .200 1 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
6 Woodfin, Jacobi .000 3-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 3 0 .222 0 0 0-0 4 0 3 .571
1 Wade, Dante .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
26 Demel, Ivan .000 4-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
16 Mersereau, Jayden .000 3-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .252 8-8 210 33 53 16 1 3 27 80 .381 29 6 58 2 .353 4 1 5-7 156 53 9 .959
Opponents .342 8-8 228 79 78 20 5 2 69 114 .500 51 24 44 3 .505 0 2 15-18 165 39 8 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Stout, Cameron 3.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 .000 2 3 0 0 0
2 Taylor, Nolan 4.20 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 .375 0 1 0 0 0
29 Bowlan, Austin 4.38 1-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 8.0 12 6 5 2 13 3 1 0 .343 0 3 0 0 0
26 Demel, Ivan 4.57 1-1 3 1 0 0-0 1 7.2 10 5 5 5 8 0 0 2 .313 0 1 0 0 0
8 Wesley, Darrion 6.00 0-2 2 2 0 0-0 0 7.0 9 11 6 6 6 3 2 0 .300 1 3 0 0 1
32 Yohan Dixon, Tim 6.30 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 5 8 3 6 3 2 0 0 .313 3 1 0 0 0
21 Hostetler, Justin 7.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 7 4 4 3 0 3 0 0 .389 2 0 0 0 0
9 Garcia, Jacob 7.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 3 3 1 1 1 0 0 .333 2 0 0 0 0
35 Bullert, Tim 8.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 7 5 5 4 2 3 0 0 .389 2 0 0 0 0
3 Kile, Xander 10.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 1.1 0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 .000 2 1 0 0 0
19 Chastain, Colten 13.50 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 4 10 9 7 4 2 0 0 .235 1 4 1 0 1
11 Villano, Luca 14.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 .500 1 0 1 0 0
31 Smith, Cardiff 23.10 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 9 11 11 3 5 2 0 0 .474 0 7 0 0 0
16 Mersereau, Jayden 35.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 5 5 4 0 0 1 0 .667 3 0 0 0 0
7 Patty, John 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 5 5 4 0 0 0 0 1.000 1 0 3 0 0
Totals 9.02 2-6 25 8 0 0 2 52.0 78 79 67 51 44 20 5 2 .342 20 24 5 0 2
Opponents 3.56 6-2 21 7 0 1 3 55.0 53 33 28 29 58 16 1 3 .252 8 6 2 4 1



2026 North Central University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Barajas, Anthony 24 10 14 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
24 Rodriguez, Juan 18 18 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Wesley, Darrion 17 15 2 0 1.000 1 2 1 .667 0 0
33 Terron De Jesus, Abiram 14 12 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Coleman, Keo 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Meckler, Jack 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Guzman, Orlando 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Chastain, Colten 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
26 Demel, Ivan 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
7 Patty, John 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
16 Mersereau, Jayden 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
2 Taylor, Nolan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Wade, Dante 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Bowlan, Austin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Kile, Xander 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Yohan Dixon, Tim 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Garcia, Jacob 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Alvarado, Aaron 28 22 5 1 .964 0 8 2 .800 0 0
23 Barson, Dawson 26 14 11 1 .962 3 0 0 — 0 0
13 Collazo, Isaiah 25 21 3 1 .960 1 7 1 .875 0 0
11 Villano, Luca 11 4 4 3 .727 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Woodfin, Jacobi 7 4 0 3 .571 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Hostetler, Justin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
22 Stout, Cameron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Smith, Cardiff 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
35 Bullert, Tim 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 218 156 53 9 .959 12 30 6 .833 0 0
Opponents 212 165 39 8 .962 5 10 4 .714 1 0


